Surface mountable PI-filter
33825041D/43D/45D/47D/49D
Working voltage
Test voltage
Feed-through current
Insulation resistance
IEC category
Capacitance
Inductance
Attenuation
Soldering conditions
Marking
100Vdc.
250Vdc 1min.
See below
min 1000  MOhm.
55/085/56
See below
200nH-50/+100%
See below
max 250  C
None.
o
Terminal (square) Ag plated.
8,0+-0,5
3.0 0.5
Ground terminal(square) Ag plated
3,0
Ferroperm-EMC
Datasheet release 8/6-2012
Page 1/4. Document release 5/6-2013
Type numb.
33825041D
33825043D
33825045D
33825047D
33825049D
Capacitance
pF
100
470
1.000
4.700
10.000
Tolerance
%
-+20
-+20
-20/+80
-20/+80
-20/+80
Imax
A
10
10
10
10
10
Attenuation dB (typical values) 50 Ohm
1MHz
0
0
0
0
3
0,1MHz
0
0
0
0
0
10MHz
0
0
4
10
20
100MHz
3
12
21
32
40
1GHz
18
28
33
45
50